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City of Pembroke Pines
Planning & Economic Development Department
601 City Center Way 3™ Floor
Pembroke Pines FL, 33025

Agenda Date: January 5, 2023 Application ID: ZV(R) 2022-0033 — 0034
Project: E;(tlisc;[mg deck and Project Number: N/A

Project Planner: Christian Zamora, Senior Planner %/

7
Owner: Zachary Fidler Agent: N/A

Location: 2040 NW 84 Terrace, Pembroke Pines FL 33024

Single Family

Existing Zoning: Residence (R-1C)

Existing Land Use: | Residential

pLL I o Code Compliance Case # 67540 (October 120, 2021)
Applications:
Variance Summary
Application Code Section Required/Allowed Request

Table 155.620: Five Feet street side | One Foot street side

ZV(R) 2022-0033 Deck o Patio* | sethack setback

Table 155.620: Five Feet rear side One and a half Foot rear

ZV(R) 2022-0034 Deck or Patio* setback setback

Final: (] Planning ing Board Board of Adjustment

P, N
Kewew?d fortie Director:A%& Zoning Administrator: (%)Z
genda:

N—



| PROJECT DESCRIPTION / BACKGROUND: |

Zackary Fidler, owner, has submitted two Zoning Variance requests for an existing patio, deck and
walkway:

e ZV(R) 2022-0033 is to allow one foot (1') street side setback along the north property line
instead of the required five feet (5°) for a constructed patio deck.

o ZV(R) 2022-0034 is to allow one foot, 6 inches (1.6’) rear setback along the western
property line instead of the required five feet for a built deck expansion.

On October 12, 2021, the applicant was cited by the Code Compliance Division (#67540) for
construction completed without the proper approvals or permits. The applicant is aware that Board
consideration of a residential variance request does not preclude the property owner from
obtaining all necessary development related approvals or permits.

The subject property is not located within a homeowner’s association.
| VARIANCE REQUEST DETAILS: |

e ZV(R) 2022-0033 is to allow a one foot (1') street side setback along the northern property
line instead of the required five feet (5’) for an existing patio deck.

o 2ZV(R) 2022-0034 is to allow one foot, 6 inches (1.6’) rear setback along the western property
line instead of the required five feet (5') for an existing deck.

Code Reference: Table 155.620 Accessory Building and Structures.

Table 155.620 Accessory Building Structures
Tvpe Setback Maximum | Maximum Additional
yp Front Side | Street Side | Rear | Height Dimensions | Regulations
Lots with side
ds 7 1/2
Deck or . yar
Patio* |F'MaY | 5feet | Sfeet | Sfeet | N/A N/A feet or less,
Building only one
walkway is
permitted.
| VARIANCE DETERMINATION |

The Board of Adjustment shall not grant any single-family residential variances, permits, or make
any decision, finding, and determination unless it first determines that:

Its decision and action taken is in harmony with the general purposes of the zoning ordinances of
the city and is not contrary to the public interest, health, or welfare, taking into account the character
and use of adjoining buildings and those in the vicinity, the number of persons residing or working in
the buildings, and traffic conditions in the vicinity.

In the granting of single-family residential variances, the Board shall follow Section 155.301(0)
Variance: :

1. Purpose: To allow for the provision of relief from certain development standards of this
LDC for one or more of the following reasons:



a)

b)

Enclosed:

There are special circumstances or conditions applying to the land or building for which
the variance is sought, which circumstances are peculiar to the land or building and do
not apply generally to land or buildings in the neighborhood, and that the strict
application of the provisions of the zoning ordinances would result in an unnecessary
hardship and deprive the applicant of the reasonable use of the land or building; or

Any alleged hardship is not self-created by any person having an interest in the
property nor is the result of a mere disregard for or in ignorance of the provisions of
the zoning ordinances of the city; or

Granting the variance is not incompatible with public policy, will not adversely affect
any adjacent property owners, and that the circumstances which cause the special
conditions are peculiar to the subject property.

Variance Request Application
Subject Site Aerial Photo
Property Survey

Images of existing work



City of Pembroke Pines
=2, ng and Economic Development Department
. Unified Development Application

Planning and Economic Development

City Qenter - Third Floor pyior to the submission of this application, the applicant must
601 City Center Way | pave a pre-application meeting with Planning Division staff

Pembroke Pines, FL 33025 to review the proposed project submittal and processing
Phone: (954) 392-2100 requirements.

http://www.ppines.com

Pre Application Meeting Date: }O\ (a\l [x=
# Plans for DRC Planner.%

Indicate the type of application you are applying for:

Q Appeal* Q1 Sign Plan

L Comprehensive Plan Amendment Q Site Plan*

W Delegation Request Q site’Plan Amendment*

O DRrRI* Q) Zpecial Exception*

L DRI Amendment (NOPC)* &_Vvariance (Homeowner Residential)
Q Flexibility Allocation Q) variance (Multifamily, Non-residential)*
Q Interpretation* Q) Zoning Change (Map or PUD)*

Q) Land Use Plan Map Amendment* Q Zoning Change (Text)

0 Miscellaneous - O Zoning Exception*

Q Plat* Q) Deed Restriction
INSTRUCTIONS:

1. All questions must be completed on this application. If not applicable, mark N/A.

2. Include all submittal requirements / attachments with this application.

3. All applicable fees are due when the application is submitted (Fees adjusted annually).

4. Include mailing labels of all property owners within a 500 feet radius of affected site with
signed affidavit (Applications types marked with *).

5. All plans must be submitted no later than noon on Thursday to be considered for
Development Review Committee (DRC) review the following week.

6. Adjacent Homeowners Associations need to be noticed after issuance of a project number
and a minimum of 30 days before hearing. (Applications types marked with *).

7. The applicant is responsible for addressing staff review comments in a timely manner.
Any application which remains inactive for over 6 months will be removed from staff
review. A new, updated, application will be required with applicable fees.

8. Applicants presenting demonstration boards or architectural renderings to the City
Commission must have an electronic copy (PDF) of each board submitted to Planning
Division no later than the Monday preceding the meeting.

Staff Use Only
Project Planner: Nﬁwf\ Project #: PRJ 20 - Application #: W‘UL\ wwggi

e .
Date Submitted: \& @S_/ ?,Z Posted Signs Required: (_\ ) Fees:$ 6@@ R




SECTION 1-PROJECT INFORMATION:

XProject Name: ZQ\Q\(‘\D\\(‘\Y ‘F'\lOHQ,)(‘
JKProject Address: OZO"kO f\) W Qqﬂ Ef!‘*ﬂ«(}@, R}D\Lsfom/p-,\ﬂ(} 33032

Location / Shopping Center:

Acreage of Property: Building Square Feet:
Flexibility Zone: Folio Number(s):
Plat Name: Traffic Analysis Zone (TAZ):

Legal Description:

Has this project been previously submitted? []Yes / No

Describe previous applications on property (Approved Variances, Deed Restrictions,
etc...) Include previous application numbers and any conditions of approval.

Resolution /

Date Application Request Action Ordinance #

Conditions of Approval




SECTION 2 - APPLICANT / OWNER / AGENT INFORMATION

K Owners Name: _ZO\&noey T ioller

ARowner's Address: 2040 N\W. 84% Terrate Bombroke Pineg (37024
Qe8! KOwner's Email Address: £ 204000 a1 & MAiL. CoM

| JOwner's Phone: 954 404 3314 Owner's £ Qs4~4A-331Y

Agent:

Contact Person:

Agent’s Address:

Agent’s Email Address:

Agent’s Phone: Agent’s Fax:

All staff comments will be sent directly to agent unless otherwise instructed in
writing from the owner.

SECTION 3- LAND USE AND ZONING INFORMATION:

EXISTING . PROPOSED
Zoning: ‘ L Zoning:
Land Use / Density: \ Land Use / Density:
Use: \ Use:
Plat Name: Plat Name:
Plat Restrictive Note: Plat Restrictive Note:
ADJACENT ZONING ADJACENT LAND USE PLAN
North: North:
South: South:

East: East:

West: West: \




-This page is for Variance, Zoning Appeal, Interpretation and Land Use applications only-
SECTION 4 — VARIANCE * ZONING APPEAL ¢« INTERPRETATION ONLY
Application Type (Circle One): ®Variance O Zoning Appeal Olnterpretation

Related Applications:

Code Section:

Required:

Request:

Details of Variance, Zoning Appeal, Interpretation Request:

% Tmthe ociginal ownel of #le hovsSe . The
hooSe. Wwas \ymi«r in 1969. After the yearS the
oondation hos wouh&o? aAway O&ramahm\\’
(“aoS\m, +the ool deek ¥o Crack andf Colo mnS
Phoit 0 cacked omc0 com See Yhe rebarb. T a\Sp
Coold See PP 684k peol (Thars pot W)an”
SO | Put o Contorre Slab o Xeep +he lipiats
feom not Ceoex) \rf\%( any mc)m,,l(‘l_ hCzUQ,\ Q¢
(onat Qe Ut m\r\\ﬂ do. T alse get a ’ Concere.

SECTION 5 - LAND USE PLAN AMENDMENT APPLICATION ONLY

B city Amendment Only Q city and County Amendment

Existing City Land Use:

Requested City Land Use:

Existing County Land Use:

Requested County Land Use:




SECTION 6 - DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT (attach additional pages if necessary)

% Slab onthe vocth Side of the hevse.
'(’HSO +he foondation '\/UO\S%QJI Away

(‘mosxn%ﬁ\qo, Qaco0e ond devenay o
C{ack, t%m Q\Q\\W »\%Q dr xw/uvm\/ i+ looks

Lige o 640 Yohe . T only +eying 4o Keep

‘ V
MY hooSe +o20h o gnd et +o Gob
OpYy Worse. g Wms.v \C old.




SECTION 7- PROJECT AUTHORIZATION
OWNER CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that | am the owner of the property described in this application and that
all information supplied herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

W b Al EYLT TS

7 Signatlcé of Ownet/ Date ¢

Sworn and Subscribed before me this =D day

of UO\‘/meg,{ . 20 LY I : g‘;m:ug:rz%:mofﬂorida

My Commission GG 919176
Expires 10/14/2023

,»//ﬂ/%ﬂ’* Pogpn 10 /14/ 3023

Fee Paid fjnature of Notary Public My Commission Expires

AGENT CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that | am the agent of the property owner described in this application
and that all information supplied herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of Agent Date
Sworn and Subscribed before me this day
of , 20

Fee Paid Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires



Waiver of Florida Statutes Section 166.033, Development Permits and Orders

Applicant:

Authorized Representative:

Application Number:

Application Request:

l, {print Applicant/Authorized Representative name), on behalf

of (Applicant), hereby waive the deadlines and/or
procedural requirements of Florida Statute Section 166.033 as the provisions of said statute apply to the
above referenced application, including, but not limited to the following:

a. 30-day requirement for Applicant Response to Staff determination of incompleteness as
described in DRC Comments and/or Letter to Applicant;

b. 30-day Staff review of Applicant Response to DRC Comments and/ or Letter to Applicant;
c. Limitation of three (3) Staff Requests for Additional Information;

d. Requirement of Final Determination on Applicant’s application approving, denying, or approving
with conditions within 120 or 180 days of the determination of incompleteness, as applicable.

Signature of Applicant or Applicant’s Date
Authorized Representative

Print Name of Applicant/Authorized Representative



GENERAL LEGEND; LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
AC = AIR CONDITIONER
AF = ALUMINUM FENCE LOT 14, BLOCK 9, OF "PASADENA LAKES",
BCR =BROWARD COUNTY RECORDS
BM = BENCHMARK ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED
CME - GANAL MAINTENANCE EASEMENT IN PLAT BOOK 65, PAGE 1, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS
CiL = CENTERLINE
CBS  =CONCRETE BLOCK STRUCTURE
CHATT = CHATTAHOOCHEE
CONC = CONCRETE . NW ZOIH_E_Q_UBT i
co = CLEAN OUT : T T
D = DELTA (CENTRAL ANGLE) =t ~ ASPHALT ROADWAY 2
DE = DRAINAGE EASEMENT - 50- R/W (TQTAL) !
E =EAST s
EB = ELECTRIC BOX . o R .
ELE = ELEVATION RKWAY IR A “__—‘\ CERTIFICAT'ONS;
X 0.00' = ELEVATION 1
EOP = EDGE OF PAVEMENT 1 O PA . ZAc HARY F I D LE R
EOW = EDGE OF WATER
FF = FINISHED FLOOR N 89°59'46" W 75 OO LD |
= FOUND DRILLHOLE p ‘ e P
EE{H = FIRE HYDRANT FND 1/2" IR AP E PR . 4 CONC S/W-* ; .j L U
FN = FOUND NAIL NOI.D. oo ooyt
FND = FOUND S— T 7
P = IRON PIPE WM
IR = IRON ROD |
INV = INVERT
L = ARC LENGTH |
LP = LIGHT POLE
LME = LAKE MAINTENANCE EASEMENT |
N = NORTH
NIA = NO BASE FLOOD (FOR FLOOD ZONE X) I s 3
N&D  =NAIL & DISC S S
NOID  =NO IDENTIFICATION l “PFND 1/2" IR
MF = METAL FENCE | : (é % NOID. L ,>_
MH =MAN HOLE * i & -
OH = OVERHEAD CABLES | 10 «POGOCOY () |~
OR = OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK 1O C <L 2 '<-(|
% Iomeno 5 | 130 b s bedidl (k) o OIF
PBCR  =PALM BEACH COUNTY RECORDS < | ONE STORY o i 5 ©
PC = POINT OF CURVATURE : DENCE O e >l e~
PCC = POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE '68 I CBS RESI CZ) Z 1o <;E i —— z
PRC = POINT OF REVERSE CURVE l #2040 L © o
PG =PAGE O3 2 V2 G B 1 A
PL = PLANTER | LOT 14, BLOCK 9 o i ) [ S e D:'\
PO = POINT OF COMMENGEMENT <o ‘ FFELE=6.18 =2 0 D G
e o e St o B 5O 5|W bl =B
R - RADIUS Q¥ < ™ B 0 O & ol = N\
RIW = RIGHT OF WAY - | | = A s
S =SOUTH (e} e ] =
SIw = SIDEWALK o | R N )
o
SND = SET NAIL & DISC ° : e
JER S OYRIGAL 8 | A o o : SURVEYORS NOTES:
UE = UTILITY EASEMENT | CO 4 i o - =
W =WEST =z | % 38.4 Yz (1.) BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE REFERENCED TO THE WEST
WF =WOOD FENGE ' o SRl
= X 28.1' . i RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF NW 84TH TERRACE(N 00°00'14" E) PER
WM =WATER METER - ks g
wv = WATER VALVE s R THE RECORD PLAT AND ARE ASSUMED.
— O —— [OH — l 0 d e N ¥ ol (2.) LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROVIDED BY CLIENT UNLESS
™
OVERHEAD CABLES (OH) ‘ PP OJ S 4 OLF o0 = A OTHERWISE NOTED.
—O0———O——— = : '
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE FENCE (PVCF) | o o 5 S — END 1/2" IR ¢ : 25.0 (3.) NO UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED EXCEPT AS
CHAIN LINK FENCE (CLF) © FND 112" ||R N 89°59'46" W 100.00° NOLD. | i al;%v::qs SURVEY WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A
— 77— L. = R :
WOQOD FENCE 'SWF) NO lD | ‘ : TITLE COMMITMENT THEREFOR THE ONLY SURVEY MATTERS
SHOWN ARE PER THE RECORD PLAT. THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL
METALFENGE (MF) \ MATTERS OF RECORD, NOT SHOWN WHICH CAN BE FOUND IN
* DEGREE SYMBOL THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THE CORRESPONDING COUNTY OF
I \ N RECORD.
[} waTER METER  CyLIGHT POLE o) o NS Od‘ (5.) THERE MAY BE EXISTING RECORDED EASEMENTS CONTAINED
ATETBOX () , UTILITY POLE % O Q)\’ IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS NOT DEPICTED HEREON THAT ONLY A
@ %\/ THOROUGH TITLE SEARCH WOULD UNCOVER.
(6.) SURVEY PURPOSE FOR CONCRETE PAD.
(7.) ELEVATIONS (IF SHOWN) ARE REFERENCED TO THE NORTH
AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (NAVD88) UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. BENCHMARK REFERENCE: BROWARD
COUNTY BENCHMARK #: 1513, ELEVATION = 7.498' (NGVD 1929)
) i o » THIS SURVEYS MEETS THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE AS SET
BOUNDARY SURVEY FLOOD ZONE: X DATE OF SURVEY: SCALE: 1" =20 FORTH BY THE FLORIDA BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS ALL COUNTY SURVEYORS
B FLOOD: N/A 6/15/2021 | cADD: LJ AND MAPPERS IN CHAPTER 5J-17, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE.
ASE : FIELD LOCATION OF IMPROVEMENTS | 0 : .
PROPERTY ADDRESS: YO ol PPERS
2040 NW 84th TERRACE, COMMUNITY #: 120053 CHECKED BY: EWD /0/4_/ 1l H':‘ 'l:.IIEEN?gESz%?gL_’ >
PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33024 . . ERNEST W DUNCAN PSM.,STATE OF FLORIDA === AX: (954) 777-270
PANEL & SUFFIX: 0545 H INVOICE #: 22- 57140 | proFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER LS 5182 o U L /
HE OF NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED DAVIE, FLORIDA 33328 SUITE 216/
DATE OF FIRM: 8/18/2014 SHEET # 1 1 SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.










